
SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Race from Falaise 299
Liberated at 06:15:00 on 21/07/17 in a Light West wind

39 members sent in a total of 158 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Velocity

1 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 1 12:52:13446 1690 GB 15 V 09652 CHEQUER Cock 1980.405

2 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 1 12:54:07446 1690 GB 16 V 13444 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1970.978

3 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 1 12:54:27446 1690 GB 16 V 13426 BLUE Cock 1969.333

4 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 3 1 13:07:08456 761 SU 15 S 2178 BLUE Cock 1949.177

5 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 18 1 13:52:45445 229 SU 14 S 4672 GRIZZLE PIED Cock 1711.478

6 J Gilmour Hoddom & District Flying Club 2 1 14:47:01451 729 SU 16 S 2465 DARK CHEQUERHen 1551.686

7 M Halliday Dumfries Flying Club 1 1 15:13:31470 658 SU 15 S 2306 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1537.293

8 Brown Bros Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club2 1 15:07:37458 220 NWHU 2012 N 4828BLUE Hen 1513.847

9 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 1 15:09:52446 1690 GB 16 V 13480 BLACK PIED Hen 1470.740

10 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 18 1 15:17:44445 229 SU 15 S 3744 MEALY Hen 1443.488

11 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 18 1 15:56:27445 229 SU 15 S 3757 BLUE BAR Cock 1347.371

12 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club7 1 17:07:57457 1463 GB 15 B 41262 CHEQUER Hen 1234.065

13 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 3 1 17:29:57446 1711 SU 15 S 592 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1165.525

14 T Richardson Dumfries Flying Club 3 1 18:29:52458 669 SU 15 S 2191 CHEQUER Hen 1097.817

15 J Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club2 1 18:32:17457 625 SU 13 S 374 BLUE Hen 1091.772

16 D Nordon Langholm Homing Society 8 1 19:30:58454 25 SU 16 S 3555 BLUE Cock 1003.893

17 D Nordon Langholm Homing Society 8 1 20:27:05454 25 SU 15 S 4521 BLUE PIED Hen 937.778

18 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 10 2 08:59:45446 1355 SU 15 S 4289 CHEQUER Cock 647.306

19 Brown Bros Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club2 2 09:42:39458 220 SU 12 S 1940 CHEQUER Hen 641.116

20 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 5 2 10:46:11444 707 SU 15 S 1709 BLUE BAR CockABCDEFG27.22 592.005

21 D & R Osborne Dumfries Flying Club 1 2 11:35:11458 1679 SU 15 P 5043 BLUE Cock 589.526

22 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 18 2 11:34:51445 229 SU 15 S 3761 BLUE W/F Hen 571.909

23 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 3 2 11:50:17446 641 SU 15 S 644 BLUE Hen 567.105

24 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 2 13:06:42446 1690 GB 15 V 09582 CHEQUER PIED Cock 538.175

25 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 10 2 13:09:40446 1355 GB 16 X 5421 DARK CHEQUERCock 536.856

26 T Richardson Dumfries Flying Club 3 2 13:50:53458 669 SU 12 S 5453 CHEQUER Cock 535.731

27 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club7 2 14:14:40457 1463 SU 12 S 606 CHEQUER Cock 526.770

28 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/SonDumfries Flying Club 3 2 14:27:09457 458 SU 15 S 2406 BLUE PIED Hen 521.855

29 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club2 2 15:31:09456 1532 SU 15 S 5818 GRIZZLE Hen 500.633

30 E Warwick Brydekirk Homing Club 4 2 15:22:23449 0 SU 13 2087 CHEQUER PIED Hen 494.709

31 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 10 2 16:03:59446 1355 SU 15 S 4366 DARK PIED Cock 479.758

32 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 8 2 16:03:31444 368 SU 15 S 1661 MEALY Cock 477.144

33 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 3 2 17:20:28446 641 SU 16 S 6135 CHEQUER Cock 457.952

34 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 2 18:47:43446 1690 GB 15 V 09593 CHEQUER Cock 436.369



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: East
Race from Falaise 299

Liberated at 06:15:00 on 21/07/17 in a Light West wind
27 members sent in a total of 127 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 1 12:52:13 446 1690 GB 15 V 09652 CHEQUER Cock 50.00 1980.405

2 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 1 12:54:07 446 1690 GB 16 V 13444 CHEQUER PIED Hen 40.00 1970.978

3 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 1 12:54:27 446 1690 GB 16 V 13426 BLUE Cock 30.00 1969.333

4 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 18 1 13:52:45 445 229 SU 14 S 4672 GRIZZLE PIED Cock 20.00 1711.478

5 J Gilmour Hoddom & District Flying Club 2 1 14:47:01 451 729 SU 16 S 2465 DARK CHEQUER Hen ABC 4.32 15.00 1551.686

6 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 1 15:09:52 446 1690 GB 16 V 13480 BLACK PIED Hen 15.00 1470.740

7 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 18 1 15:17:44 445 229 SU 15 S 3744 MEALY Hen 12.00 1443.488

8 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 18 1 15:56:27 445 229 SU 15 S 3757 BLUE BAR Cock 10.00 1347.371

9 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 3 1 17:29:57 446 1711 SU 15 S 592 CHEQUER PIED Cock 10.00 1165.525

10 D Nordon Langholm Homing Society 8 1 19:30:58 454 25 SU 16 S 3555 BLUE Cock 10.00 1003.893

11 D Nordon Langholm Homing Society 8 1 20:27:05 454 25 SU 15 S 4521 BLUE PIED Hen 10.00 937.778

12 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 10 2 08:59:45 446 1355 SU 15 S 4289 CHEQUER Cock 10.00 647.306

13 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 5 2 10:46:11 444 707 SU 15 S 1709 BLUE BAR CockDEFG 16.44 10.00 592.005

14 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 18 2 11:34:51 445 229 SU 15 S 3761 BLUE W/F Hen 8.00 571.909

15 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 3 2 11:50:17 446 641 SU 15 S 644 BLUE Hen 5.00 567.105

16 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 2 13:06:42 446 1690 GB 15 V 09582 CHEQUER PIED Cock 5.00 538.175

17 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 10 2 13:09:40 446 1355 GB 16 X 5421 DARK CHEQUER Cock 5.00 536.856

18 E Warwick Brydekirk Homing Club 4 2 15:22:23 449 0 SU 13 2087 CHEQUER PIED Hen 5.00 494.709

19 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 10 2 16:03:59 446 1355 SU 15 S 4366 DARK PIED Cock 5.00 479.758

20 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 8 2 16:03:31 444 368 SU 15 S 1661 MEALY Cock 5.00 477.144

21 J Willacy Annan & District Homing Club 3 2 17:20:28 446 641 SU 16 S 6135 CHEQUER Cock 457.952

22 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 12 2 18:47:43 446 1690 GB 15 V 09593 CHEQUER Cock 436.369



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: West
Race from Falaise 299

Liberated at 06:15:00 on 21/07/17 in a Light West wind
12 members sent in a total of 31 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 3 1 13:07:08456 761 SU 15 S 2178 BLUE Cock 35.001949.177

2 M Halliday Dumfries Flying Club 1 1 15:13:31470 658 SU 15 S 2306 CHEQUER PIEDCockABCDEFGN40.9425.001537.293

3 Brown Bros Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club2 1 15:07:37458 220 NWHU 2012 N 4828BLUE Hen N 2.0915.001513.847

4 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club7 1 17:07:57457 1463 GB 15 B 41262 CHEQUER Hen 15.001234.065

5 T Richardson Dumfries Flying Club 3 1 18:29:52458 669 SU 15 S 2191 CHEQUER Hen 15.001097.817

6 J Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club2 1 18:32:17457 625 SU 13 S 374 BLUE Hen 10.001091.772

7 Brown Bros Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club2 2 09:42:39458 220 SU 12 S 1940 CHEQUER Hen 10.00 641.116

8 D & R Osborne Dumfries Flying Club 1 2 11:35:11458 1679 SU 15 P 5043 BLUE Cock 10.00 589.526

9 T Richardson Dumfries Flying Club 3 2 13:50:53458 669 SU 12 S 5453 CHEQUER Cock 5.00 535.731

10 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club7 2 14:14:40457 1463 SU 12 S 606 CHEQUER Cock 5.00 526.770

11 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/SonDumfries Flying Club 3 2 14:27:09457 458 SU 15 S 2406 BLUE PIED Hen 5.00 521.855

12 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club2 2 15:31:09456 1532 SU 15 S 5818 GRIZZLE Hen 5.00 500.633

Any objections to be sent to the secretary in writing within 7 days of publication.


